BY ALD. HAMILTON

Resolution congratulating Mary Moore on her retirement from US Bank

WHEREAS,

MARY MOORE

is a banking professional, a community advocate and professional mentor who retired with pride and satisfaction as an Assistant Vice President and Branch Manager at US Bank on December 31, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Mary Moore joined US Bank (then called First Wisconsin National Bank) in April 1979, and during her long career worked at the following locations of US Bank in sequences: Capitol Court, Capitol Court Mall, Teutonia and Capitol, Brown Deer on 64th, Villard, Burleigh, Villard, Midtown, Brown Deer, Villard; and

WHEREAS, After starting as a part-time teller at the bank, Mary was quickly promoted to Teller Coordinator, then to Branch Assistant Manager and became an officer of the bank in May 1997; and

WHEREAS, As the Branch Manager of the US Bank location at 3720 W. Villard Ave., Mary Moore was active in the neighborhood business community and was supportive of the Villard Avenue business district and the surrounding neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, During her career at US Bank, Mary Moore mentored 26 professionals to become managers in the banking industry, managed four different branches and served the community thorough her mentorship, her championing financial literacy and her non-profit volunteerism; and

WHEREAS, Through her volunteer efforts, mentoring and service, Mary has helped many local organizations, including Milwaukee Job Corps, African American Chamber of Commerce, Brown Deer Chamber of Commerce, Alliance of Economic Inclusion, Social Development Corporation, Silver Spring Neighborhood Center, Multi-Cultural Center, Agage Center, ACT Chamber of Commerce, WWBIC, Villard Avenue Association and Score; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Mary Moore on her retirement from US Bank, recognizes her many positive contributions to the Villard Avenue business district and to the City of Milwaukee and wishes her continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Mary Moore.

Introduced by Common Council member Ashanti Hamilton and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 11, 2014.